
CLUB ANGLER  FISH  POINTS  POINTS POINTS LEAGUE

GREAT  WHITE  A CHAN SINGH 6 15.6 98.04 GREAT  WHITE  A 28 GREAT  WHITE  A 34.5
ASHWIN SINGH 2 9.6 92.16 NEMESIS 27 H.L.H TITANS 30.4
MAHENDRAN REDDY 5 5.2 82.35 TONGAAT A 26 NEMESIS 19.7
ANDREW NARAINSAMY 2 2.1 43.14 N.C.A.A. 25 TONGAAT A 16.0
REMLIN GOUNDEN 2 2.0 41.18 H.L.H TITANS 24 N.C.A.A. 13.5

TOTAL 17 34.5 356.87 MEGALODON 23 ABSOLUTE 9.8
HIAWATHA 22 HIAWATHA 9.0

NEMESIS FEEYAZ OSMAN 3 7.1 90.20 ABSOLUTE 21 MEGALODON 8.0
PERCY SEWPARSAD 3 4.4 78.43 OLD BOYS 20 OLD BOYS 6.6
RAVI NAIDOO 2 3.2 60.78 HIAWATHA  " B" 19 HIAWATHA  " B" 6.2
THOVERNTHRAN(CRAIG)MOONSAMI 3 3.0 56.86 PORT NATAL 18 PORT NATAL 5.4
NAVIN MOHUNLAL 1 1.0 19.61 THEKWINI 17 THEKWINI 4.2
THEO NAICKER 1 1.0 19.61 UMVOTI 16 UMVOTI 3.8

TOTAL 13 19.7 325.49 TREVALLY 15 TREVALLY 3.8
UMHLALI 14 UMHLALI 0.6

TONGAAT A VINESH PRAGALATH 4 5.7 86.27 TONGAAT  "B" 0.0
MEGANDHREN MOONSAMI 3 5.4 84.31
ANESH SINGH 1 1.4 37.25 ZONE "ODD ROUNDS"
TINESAN GOVENDER 1 1.3 31.37 KNOCK-OUT
RAJANDREN GOVENDER 1 1.2 29.41 Tongaat A
RYAN SINGH 1 1.0 19.61 GREAT  WHITE  A 17 Nemesis

TOTAL 11 16.0 288.22 H.L.H TITANS 17 HLH Titans Tongaat A
NEMESIS 13 Great White B

N.C.A.A. RYAN TAYLOR 2 4.4 78.43 TONGAAT A 11 Umhlali Tongaat A
DION GOVINDER 3 3.8 70.59 N.C.A.A. 8
MORGAN LYNCH 1 3.4 64.71 ABSOLUTE 7 Bluff
PETER DRAKE 1 1.0 19.61 MEGALODON 6 Megalodon
GRANT ST CLAIR MULLEY 1 0.9 3.92 OLD BOYS 5 Flying Fish Megalodon

TOTAL 8 13.5 237.26 THEKWINI 4 Hiawatha B Tongaat A
PORT NATAL 2

H.L.H TITANS PASLENE GOVENDER 8 14.8 96.08 UMVOTI 2
RAVEEN SINGH 8 14.2 94.12 HIAWATHA  " B" 2 Old Boys
DHAVEN NAIDOO 1 1.4 37.25 HIAWATHA 2 Umvoti

TOTAL 17 30.4 227.45 TREVALLY 2 Tongaat B Old Boys
UMHLALI 1 Hiawatha A

MEGALODON YOLAN GOVENDER 2 3.4 64.71 TONGAAT  "B" 0 Great White A Old Boys
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MEGALODON YOLAN GOVENDER 2 3.4 64.71 TONGAAT  "B" 0 Great White A Old Boys
SAYANDIRAN PILLAY 2 2.2 47.06
MIKE GOVENDER 1 1.2 29.41 Port Natal
CLAUDE NAIDOO 1 1.2 29.41 Trevally

TOTAL 6 8.0 170.59 Thekwini NCAA
Natal Estates

HIAWATHA HEINN ESPACH 1 4.8 80.39 NCAA
LARRY TAIT 1 4.2 74.51

TOTAL 2 9.0 154.90

ABSOLUTE ASHWIN[ASH] SINGH 4 6.6 88.24
VIMALDUTH GANESH 3 3.2 60.78

TOTAL 7 9.8 149.02

OLD BOYS ROBERT KYLE 2 3.0 56.86
CRAIG WELLS 1 1.4 37.25
VAUGHAN REILLY 1 1.2 29.41
DAYLE MACK 1 1.0 19.61

TOTAL 5 6.6 143.13

HIAWATHA  " B" KEITH ROBERTSON 1 3.8 70.59
JOHN HURLEY 1 2.4 49.02

TOTAL 2 6.2 119.61

PORT NATAL EUGENE VAN DER WESTHUIZEN 1 4.2 74.51
WILLEM VILJOEN 1 1.2 29.41

TOTAL 2 5.4 103.92

THEKWINI DINESH MAHARAJ 2 2.2 47.06
THAMANSHARGNCHETTY 1 1.0 19.61
SANJAY RAMSUROOP 1 1.0 19.61

TOTAL 4 4.2 86.28
UMVOTI

PRAKASH ASARAM 2 3.8 70.59
TOTAL 2 3.8 70.59

TREVALLY ROBIN SEWDULAR 1 2.8 50.98
DANNY SEWDULAR 1 1.0 19.61

TOTAL 2 3.8 70.59



UMHLALI AUBREY ASHINGTON 1 0.6 1.96
TOTAL 1 0.6 1.96

RESERVES
H.L.H TITANS CHARLES MONSON 2 24.5 100.00
UMHLALI RAYMOND ROGERS 3 3.0 56.86
UMHLALI CHRIS GOBLE 1 1.8 39.22



# Angler_Code First Name Surname RankPts Zone
1 H1MC31 CHARLES MONSON 100.00 North
2 G5SC04 CHAN SINGH 98.04 North
3 H1GP38 PASLENE GOVENDER 96.08 North
4 H1SR36 RAVEEN SINGH 94.12 North
5 G5SA01 ASHWIN SINGH 92.16 North
6 N7OF22 FEEYAZ OSMAN 90.20 North
7 A3SA17 ASHWIN[ASH] SINGH 88.24 North
8 T5DV13 VINESH PRAGALATH 86.27 North
9 T5MM42 MEGANDHREN MOONSAMI 84.31 North

10 G5RM17 MAHENDRAN REDDY 82.35 North
11 H2EH66 HEINN ESPACH 80.39 North
12 N7SP01 PERCY SEWPARSAD 78.43 North
13 N3TR71 RYAN TAYLOR 78.43 North
14 S5VE13 EUGENE VAN DER WESTHUIZEN74.51 North
15 H2TL29 LARRY TAIT 74.51 North
16 N3GD73 DION GOVINDER 70.59 North
17 U7AP18 PRAKASH ASARAM 70.59 North
18 H2RK20 KEITH ROBERTSON 70.59 North
19 N3LM10 MORGAN LYNCH 64.71 North
20 M6GY13 YOLAN GOVENDER 64.71 North
21 A3GV08 VIMALDUTH GANESH 60.78 North
22 N7NR07 RAVI NAIDOO 60.78 North
23 N7MT24 THOVERNTHRAN(CRAIG)MOONSAMI 56.86 North
24 O2KR37 ROBERT KYLE 56.86 North
25 U2RR44 RAYMOND ROGERS 56.86 North
26 T3SR36 ROBIN SEWDULAR 50.98 North
27 H2HJ40 JOHN HURLEY 49.02 North
28 T4MD06 DINESH MAHARAJ 47.06 North
29 M6PS08 SAYANDIRAN PILLAY 47.06 North
30 G5NA10 ANDREW NARAINSAMY 43.14 North
31 G5GR31 REMLIN GOUNDEN 41.18 North
32 U2GC33 CHRIS GOBLE 39.22 North
33 H1ND37 DHAVEN NAIDOO 37.25 North
34 T5SA44 ANESH SINGH 37.25 North
35 O2WC36 CRAIG WELLS 37.25 North
36 T5GT32 TINESAN GOVENDER 31.37 North
37 T5GR16 RAJANDREN GOVENDER 29.41 North
38 S5VW35 WILLEM VILJOEN 29.41 North
39 O2RV12 VAUGHAN REILLY 29.41 North
40 M6GM01 MIKE GOVENDER 29.41 North
41 M6NC22 CLAUDE NAIDOO 29.41 North
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No. of WEIGHT RANK
CLUB ANGLER  FISH  POINTS  POINTS

TONGAAT A VINESH PRAGALATH 15 24.9 352.29 TONGAAT A 127 TONGAAT A 177.8
ANESH SINGH 9 25.4 257.04 NEMESIS 126 N.C.A.A. 175.6
NAVANDREN GOVENDER 12 32.6 251.87 OLD BOYS 121 OLD BOYS 140.2
RAJANDREN GOVENDER 5 19.4 200.59 N.C.A.A. 121 NEMESIS 122.7
RYAN SINGH 10 23.2 200.58 H.L.H TITANS 105 TONGAAT  "B" 86.1
TINESAN GOVENDER 6 9.9 163.08 GREAT  WHITE  A 104 H.L.H TITANS 84.3
THASVIR MUNGAL 7 14.8 93.60 HIAWATHA 94 GREAT  WHITE  A 82.7
SHRINAAV SAHADEV 6 14.0 88.89 TREVALLY 93 TREVALLY 43.1
MEGANDHRENMOONSAMI 3 5.4 84.31 TONGAAT  "B" 91 THEKWINI 42.9
LOGANATHANARUNAGIRI 3 3.4 50.00 THEKWINI 79 HIAWATHA 40.1
RAVINE SEWPERSHAD 1 1.8 26.32 PORT NATAL 68 PORT NATAL 36.6
MAYANDREWNADARAJAH 1 1.8 24.59 MEGALODON 67 FLYING FISH 23.9
THANASILAN NAIDOO 1 1.2 15.79 UMHLALI 48 MEGALODON 17.9

TOTAL 79 177.8 1808.95 UMVOTI 36 UMVOTI 17.8
HIAWATHA  " B" 34 UMHLALI 10.7

NEMESIS FEEYAZ OSMAN 15 35.7 349.06 ABSOLUTE 21 ABSOLUTE 9.8
THEO NAICKER 8 20.0 237.41 FLYING FISH 20 HIAWATHA  " B" 7.4
VIS CHETTY 10 20.6 167.21
THOVERNTHRAN(CRAIG)MOONSAMI 8 10.8 166.14
KUSHEEL RAMDARIE 3 6.8 114.83
SAGIE NAIDOO 6 9.0 114.72
NAVIN MOHUNLAL 6 7.4 112.73
PERCY SEWPARSAD 4 6.0 109.38
WILLY NAICKER 2 3.2 63.41 TONGAAT A 79
RAVI NAIDOO 2 3.2 60.78 NEMESIS 64

TOTAL 64 122.7 1495.67 N.C.A.A. 56
OLD BOYS 56

OLD BOYS ROBERT KYLE 17 50.6 374.20 H.L.H TITANS 44
DONALD PITT 8 16.4 222.22 TONGAAT  "B" 41
CRAIG WELLS 5 22.1 218.60 GREAT  WHITE  A 35
VAUGHAN REILLY 6 13.3 186.43 THEKWINI 26
DAYLE MACK 10 13.0 183.27 PORT NATAL 20
CHRIS QUAYLE 3 11.4 156.30 TREVALLY 19
JOHN CRABB 3 4.6 69.05 HIAWATHA 15
ROB OPPERMAN 2 5.2 65.92 FLYING FISH 12
DAVID GAUL 2 3.6 55.26 MEGALODON 12

TOTAL 56 140.2 1531.25 UMVOTI 9
ABSOLUTE 7

N.C.A.A. MORGAN LYNCH 7 74.7 316.19 UMHLALI 5
RYAN TAYLOR 10 29.1 311.95 HIAWATHA  " B" 3
DION GOVINDER 14 25.0 282.50
JUSTIN GIAI-MINIETTI 8 18.4 153.61
CRAIG WESLEY 4 9.8 131.09
CHRIS BUITENDACH 5 6.6 78.87
GRANT ST CLAIR MULLEY 2 4.5 59.18
PETER DRAKE 2 2.6 50.56
BLAYNE WAREHAM 2 2.9 39.34
BARRY WAREHAM 1 1.0 7.41
GLEN PATERSON 1 1.0 5.26

TOTAL 56 175.6 1435.96

GREAT  WHITE  A ANDREW NARAINSAMY 7 21.7 225.73
ASHWIN SINGH 5 15.2 156.10
CHAN SINGH 9 19.6 151.55
REMLIN GOUNDEN 4 9.6 130.65
MAHENDRAN REDDY 5 5.2 82.35
NORENDH RAMDAS 1 5.0 72.13
RIYADH CASSIM 1 2.0 25.93
SANVIR PAPA 1 1.8 24.59
ASH SINGH 1 1.4 16.67
VINAY SEORAJ 1 1.2 13.11

TOTAL 35 82.7 898.81

H.L.H TITANS RAVEEN SINGH 16 28.2 249.95
PASLENE GOVENDER 17 30.6 237.80
DHAVEN NAIDOO 9 19.7 229.14
SHAVEEN SINGH 1 2.4 52.38
KEVIN(SHANE)NAIDOO 1 3.4 50.82

TOTAL 44 84.3 820.09

ZONE No. of FISH
AGGREGATE
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NORTH ZONE - AGGREGATE POSITIONS
ZONE RANK ZONE WEIGHT

POINTS LEAGUE POINTS AGGREGATE



TONGAAT  "B" MEGANDHRENMOONSAMI 5 9.8 146.12
LOGANATHANARUNAGIRI 6 8.9 107.18
THANASILAN NAIDOO 6 11.2 106.83
RAJANDREN GOVENDER 6 12.6 98.36
MAYANDREWNADARAJAH 7 17.8 98.15
KESHAV SAHADEV 3 10.2 94.74
TINESAN GOVENDER 2 6.0 81.22
NIRESH SEWCHAND 3 4.6 64.06
SHRINAAV SAHADEV 2 3.2 44.74
SHAVEEN SINGH 1 1.8 24.59

TOTAL 41 86.1 865.99

THEKWINI STANLEY CHETTY 5 11.6 148.79
RISHILALL PREETHLAL 6 10.4 134.67
NIKEEL CHETTY 2 4.6 62.30
SANJAY RAMSUROOP 2 3.6 57.31
DINESH MAHARAJ 4 3.7 56.00
PRADEEP BALRAJ 1 2.0 47.62
KRISEN NAIKER 1 2.0 47.62
UDAYRAJ ISHWARLALL 1 1.8 35.71
KRISEN NAICKER 2 2.2 29.51
THAMANSHARGNCHETTY 1 1.0 19.61

TOTAL 25 42.9 639.14

TREVALLY ROBIN SEWDULAR 3 6.8 93.57
MANIVELU NAICKER 2 9.3 91.80
DANNY SEWDULAR 4 5.4 79.26
SHAM NAIDOO 1 5.4 77.05
AVEEDH SING 2 6.4 76.19
MICHAEL GANGIAHA 2 3.4 50.82
BASHIN KISTNAN 3 3.4 38.14
VISHAN SING 2 3.0 37.18

TOTAL 19 43.1 544.01

HIAWATHA HEINN ESPACH 4 10.0 155.80
JUSTIN ZEELIE 3 11.0 136.10
RIAAN(JAN) VAN NIEKERK 5 12.1 119.58
LARRY TAIT 1 4.2 74.51
STEVE ROUILLON 1 1.6 30.95
BRAD GROBLER 1 1.2 15.79

TOTAL 15 40.1 532.73

PORT NATAL EUGENE VAN DER WESTHUIZEN 8 16.4 152.29
KEITH WILLIAMS 6 12.4 104.07
HEINRICH ALLERS 3 3.6 54.10
JAN DE JONGH 2 3.0 44.26
WILLEM VILJOEN 1 1.2 29.41

TOTAL 20 36.6 384.13

MEGALODON YOLAN GOVENDER 3 5.6 94.34
CLAUDE NAIDOO 3 4.2 73.67
SAYANDIRAN PILLAY 2 2.2 47.06
NEIL NADAS 1 2.4 34.43
MIKE GOVENDER 1 1.2 29.41
KEVYN GOVENDER 1 1.2 16.67
KYLAN GOVENDER 1 1.1 9.52

TOTAL 12 17.9 305.10

UMVOTI PRAKASH ASARAM 6 9.4 137.26
ISAIAH VARATHAN 1 5.0 57.41
EMMANUEL VARATHAN 2 3.4 38.89

TOTAL 9 17.8 233.56

FLYING FISH KUMARAN RUNGANATHAN 5 14.3 100.00
GRINGO NAICKER 6 7.8 88.52
RICHARD MASONDWANA 1 1.8 24.59

TOTAL 12 23.9 213.11

UMHLALI CAMPBELL SMITH 2 5.3 61.11
JOHN LYNCH 1 3.2 57.14
GREG KRUGER 1 1.6 30.95
AUBREY ASHINGTON 1 0.6 1.96

TOTAL 5 10.7 151.16



ABSOLUTE ASHWIN[ASH]SINGH 4 6.6 88.24
VIMALDUTH GANESH 3 3.2 60.78

TOTAL 7 9.8 149.02

HIAWATHA  " B" KEITH ROBERTSON 1 3.8 70.59
JOHN HURLEY 1 2.4 49.02
LARRY TAIT 1 1.2 16.67

TOTAL 3 7.4 136.28

RESERVES
H.L.H TITANS CHARLES MONSON 2 24.5 100.00
HIAWATHA JOHN HURLEY 1 2.4 34.43
MEGALODON YATESH NAIDOO 3 4.0 55.74
MEGALODON SAGREN MOODLEY 1 1.1 8.20
N.C.A.A. TIM IRVINE 4 5.6 61.26
N.C.A.A. SHARMLIN GOVENDER 4 4.8 51.85
N.C.A.A. GLEN PATERSON 1 1.3 19.05
N.C.A.A. DAVE IRVINE 1 1.2 9.26
NEMESIS VIS CHETTY 1 1.0 7.41
OLD BOYS ALISTAIR CHRISTIE 1 5.0 57.41
THEKWINI PRADEEP BALRAJ 1 1.4 14.75
TREVALLY RANVIR SINGH 2 4.8 51.85
TREVALLY VENAI SINGH 1 2.0 47.62
TREVALLY AVEEDH SING 2 2.6 37.70
TREVALLY DARREN NUNDKISUN 1 1.6 16.39
TREVALLY SHELENDRA BHUGWANDASS 1 1.0 6.56
UMHLALI RAYMOND ROGERS 5 4.8 80.93
UMHLALI CHRIS GOBLE 1 1.8 39.22
UMHLALI IAN SCHUMLIAN 1 2.6 33.33



# Angler_Code First Name Surname RankPts
1 O2KR37 ROBERT KYLE 374.20 North
2 T5DV13 VINESH PRAGALATH 352.29 North
3 N7OF22 FEEYAZ OSMAN 349.06 North
4 N3LM10 MORGAN LYNCH 316.19 North
5 N3TR71 RYAN TAYLOR 311.95 North
6 T5GR16 RAJANDREN GOVENDER 298.95 North
7 N3GD73 DION GOVINDER 282.50 North
8 T5SA44 ANESH SINGH 257.04 North
9 T5GN02 NAVANDREN GOVENDER 251.87 North

10 H1SR36 RAVEEN SINGH 249.95 North
11 T5GT32 TINESAN GOVENDER 244.30 North
12 H1GP38 PASLENE GOVENDER 237.80 North
13 N7NT18 THEO NAICKER 237.41 North
14 T5MM42 MEGANDHREN MOONSAMI 230.43 North
15 H1ND37 DHAVEN NAIDOO 229.14 North
16 G5NA10 ANDREW NARAINSAMY 225.73 North
17 O2PD13 DONALD PITT 222.22 North
18 O2WC36 CRAIG WELLS 218.60 North
19 T5SR35 RYAN SINGH 200.58 North
20 O2RV12 VAUGHAN REILLY 186.43 North
21 O2MD03 DAYLE MACK 183.27 North
22 N7CV23 VIS CHETTY 174.62 North
23 N7MT24 THOVERNTHRAN(CRAIG)MOONSAMI 166.14 North
24 T5AL38 LOGANATHAN ARUNAGIRI 157.18 North
25 O2QC35 CHRIS QUAYLE 156.30 North
26 G5SA01 ASHWIN SINGH 156.10 North
27 H2EH66 HEINN ESPACH 155.80 North
28 N3GJ12 JUSTIN GIAI-MINIETTI 153.61 North
29 S5VE13 EUGENE VAN DER WESTHUIZEN 152.29 North
30 G5SC04 CHAN SINGH 151.55 North
31 T4CS02 STANLEY CHETTY 148.79 North
32 U7AP18 PRAKASH ASARAM 137.26 North
33 H2ZJ45 JUSTIN ZEELIE 136.10 North
34 T4PR25 RISHILALL PREETHLAL 134.67 North
35 T5SS45 SHRINAAV SAHADEV 133.63 North
36 N3WC41 CRAIG WESLEY 131.09 North
37 G5GR31 REMLIN GOUNDEN 130.65 North
38 T5NM40 MAYANDREW NADARAJAH 122.74 North
39 T5NT08 THANASILAN NAIDOO 122.62 North
40 H2VR64 RIAAN(JAN) VAN NIEKERK 119.58 North
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No. of WEIGHT RANK
CLUB ANGLER  FISH  POINTS  POINTS

LEVIATHAN "A" CHARLIE ROSEVEAR 4 14.6 94.29 BENDERS "A" 22 BENDERS "A" 56.9
GREGORY SUTHERLAND 2 5.2 85.71 BENDERS  "B" 21 LEVIATHAN "A" 26.5
KRIESEN MOODLEY 2 2.7 71.43 LEVIATHAN "B" 20 UMKOMAAS 22.0
DEZLYN SMITHWICK 1 1.8 54.29 LEVIATHAN "A" 19 VIKINGS 11.5
LOUIS ALLISON 1 1.2 28.57 VIKINGS 18 McWILLAW 9.8
VELOSHAN NAICKER 1 1.0 14.29 McWILLAW 17 WARNADOONE 7.7

TOTAL 11 26.5 348.58 TRANSNET 16 LEVIATHAN "B" 4.0
UMKOMAAS 15 TRANSNET 3.4

BENDERS "A" MATTHEW FURNISS 4 45.9 100.00 WARNADOONE 14 SHARKFIN 3.2
MARTIN POWER 2 6.6 88.57 REUNION 13 REUNION 1.8
MALCOLM CURRIE 1 1.8 54.29 SHARKFIN 12 BENDERS  "B" 1.8
LUKE McKENZIE 1 1.4 37.14 ISIPINGO 0.0
CORRIE GROENEWALD 1 1.2 28.57 DEEP BLUE 0.0

TOTAL 9 56.9 308.57

UMKOMAAS NADHIR HURILAL 6 14.8 97.14
DAVID CHETTY 2 3.2 74.29
VM NAICKER 1 2.2 62.86 ZONE No. of FISH ZONE "ODD ROUNDS"
WEIDON GOVENDER 1 1.8 54.29 LEVIATHAN "A" 11 KNOCK-OUT

TOTAL 10 22.0 288.58 UMKOMAAS 10 McWillaw
VIKINGS 9 Benders A Benders A

VIKINGS SIVA PILLAY 3 3.5 77.14 BENDERS "A" 9 Transnet
ROLAND DEBIPERSAD 2 2.6 68.57 WARNADOONE 5 Warnadoone
DINESH LALMAN 2 2.4 65.71 McWILLAW 5
ZAHED MOOSA 1 1.6 40.00 TRANSNET 3 Warnadoone
FAZIL SHEIK 1 1.4 37.14 SHARKFIN 3 Isipingo Warnadoone

TOTAL 9 11.5 288.56 LEVIATHAN "B" 2 Reunion Leviathan A
REUNION 1 Benders B

WARNADOONE IAN PRETORIUS 1 3.6 80.00 BENDERS  "B" 1
HENDRIK VORSTER 2 2.2 62.86 ISIPINGO 0 Umkomaas
LIAM ARFINGSHAL 1 1.0 14.29 DEEP BLUE 0 Leviathan B Leviathan B
RENIER BEKKER 1 0.9 2.86 Amanzimtoti

TOTAL 5 7.7 160.01 Sharkfin B Leviathan A

McWILLAW MERVYN PILLAY 3 7.2 91.43 Sharkfin A
GRAYSON GOVENDER 1 1.4 37.14 Seapoint Leviathan A
MEHMOOD GOOLAM MAHOMED 1 1.2 28.57 Leviathan A

TOTAL 5 9.8 157.14 Deep Blue

TRANSNET MICHAEL CURRY 2 2.2 62.86
LEON PEACH 1 1.2 28.57

COMMON VENUE COMPETITION 2013

SOUTH ZONE
ZONE RANK ZONE WEIGHT

POINTS LEAGUE POINTS
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LEON PEACH 1 1.2 28.57
TOTAL 3 3.4 91.43

LEVIATHAN "B" ROY LOGAN 2 4.0 82.86
TOTAL 2 4.0 82.86

SHARKFIN KEVIN MOODLEY 1 1.2 28.57
RALF NAICKER 1 1.0 14.29
STRINI NAIDOO 1 1.0 14.29

TOTAL 3 3.2 57.15

BENDERS  "B" GREG BOOTH 1 1.8 54.29
TOTAL 1 1.8 54.29

REUNION TYRONE LEEMANS 1 1.8 54.29
TOTAL 1 1.8 54.29



# Angler_Code First Name Surname RankPts
1 B1FM67 MATTHEW FURNISS 100.00 South
2 U4HN59 NADHIR HURILAL 97.14 South
3 L1RC77 CHARLIE ROSEVEAR 94.29 South
4 M5PM11 MERVYN PILLAY 91.43 South
4 B1PM41 MARTIN POWER 88.57 South
6 L1SG32 GREGORY SUTHERLAND 85.71 South
7 L1LR04 ROY LOGAN 82.86 South
8 W2PI55 IAN PRETORIUS 80.00 South
9 V2PS07 SIVA PILLAY 77.14 South

10 U4CD25 DAVID CHETTY 74.29 South
11 L1MK86 KRIESEN MOODLEY 71.43 South
12 V2DR11 ROLAND DEBIPERSAD 68.57 South
13 V2LD10 DINESH LALMAN 65.71 South
14 W2VH01 HENDRIK VORSTER 62.86 South
15 T6CM01 MICHAEL CURRY 62.86 South
16 U4NV17 VM NAICKER 62.86 South
17 R3LT09 TYRONE LEEMANS 54.29 South
18 U4GW57 WEIDON GOVENDER 54.29 South
19 B1BG08 GREG BOOTH 54.29 South
19 L1SD89 DEZLYN SMITHWICK 54.29 South
21 B1CM17 MALCOLM CURRIE 54.29 South
22 V2MZ12 ZAHED MOOSA 40.00 South
23 B1ML69 LUKE McKENZIE 37.14 South
24 M5GR02 GRAYSON GOVENDER 37.14 South
25 V2SF01 FAZIL SHEIK 37.14 South
26 L1AL76 LOUIS ALLISON 28.57 South
27 B1GC10 CORRIE GROENEWALD 28.57 South
28 M5GM39 MEHMOOD GOOLAM MAHOMED 28.57 South
28 S6MK09 KEVIN MOODLEY 28.57 South
28 T6PL50 LEON PEACH 28.57 South
31 L1NV26 VELOSHAN NAICKER 14.29 South
32 S6NS41 STRINI NAIDOO 14.29 South
32 W2AL51 LIAM ARFINGSHAL 14.29 South
34 S6NR27 RALF NAICKER 14.29 South
35 W2BR31 RENIER BEKKER 2.86 South
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SOUTH ZONE



No. of WEIGHT RANK
CLUB ANGLER  FISH  POINTS  POINTS

LEVIATHAN "A" KRIESEN MOODLEY 8 R 41.8 236.61 LEVIATHAN "A" 96 LEVIATHAN "A" 205.6
GREGORY SUTHERLAND 6 R 17.3 177.54 LEVIATHAN "B" 92 BENDERS "A" 136.2
CHARLIE ROSEVEAR 6 R 92.2 160.98 SHARKFIN 88 LEVIATHAN "B" 119.7
RAY THOMPSON 8 R 15.2 153.01 BENDERS "A" 77 SHARKFIN 94.9
NOEL SKINNER 6 R 15.6 140.68 REUNION 76 VIKINGS 84.8
VELOSHAN NAICKER 4 R 7.8 91.38 WARNADOONE 73 WARNADOONE 82.5
MIKE KARON 2 R 4.3 75.61 McWILLAW 73 REUNION 69.6
LLOYD LAXTON 1 R 4.6 60.00 BENDERS  "B" 72 UMKOMAAS 67.0
RICKY JACOBS 1 R 2.0 31.58 ISIPINGO 56 BENDERS  "B" 47.0
LOUIS ALLISON 2 R 3.0 20.00 UMKOMAAS 54 McWILLAW 36.3
DEZLYN SMITHWICK 1 R 1.8 0.00 VIKINGS 53 ISIPINGO 28.0

TOTAL 45 R 205.6 1147.39 SHARKFIN AC  "B" 48 TRANSNET 16.2
TRANSNET 44 SHARKFIN AC  "B" 13.6

SHARKFIN ZAHED MOOSA 4 R 16.1 162.64 UMKOMAAS "B" 18 UMKOMAAS "B" 10.7
KEITH MUDARY 4 R 11.6 141.35 SEAPOINT 15 SEAPOINT 6.8
RALDEN NAICKER 4 R 9.6 131.11 DEEP BLUE 0.0
ROLAND DEBIPERSAD 4 R 11.4 110.85
BARBS NAICKER 5 R 9.3 102.22
DEVRAJ NAIDOO 4 R 8.0 86.67 AGGREGATE
KYLE GOVENDER 1 R 7.6 80.00 VIKINGS 49
DEAN NAIDOO 2 R 3.6 68.29 LEVIATHAN "A" 45
KEVIN MOODLEY 3 R 6.0 65.49 SHARKFIN 38
MORGAN SUBRAMANY 1 R 3.0 56.10 UMKOMAAS 35
TONY RAJGOPAUL 3 R 4.9 51.26 BENDERS "A" 27
STRINI NAIDOO 2 R 2.8 28.57 LEVIATHAN "B" 27
RALF NAICKER 1 R 1.0 0.00 WARNADOONE 24

TOTAL 38 R 94.9 1084.55 McWILLAW 19
REUNION 18

LEVIATHAN "B" LLOYD LAXTON 2 R 35.0 165.66 BENDERS  "B" 17
ALAN PRINSLOO 5 R 11.6 135.05 ISIPINGO 14
ROY LOGAN 6 R 15.0 134.76 SHARKFIN AC  "B" 9
LOUIS ALLISON 4 R 19.7 107.45 TRANSNET 7
SHAUN JACOBS 2 R 15.1 97.56 SEAPOINT 6
DARYL McKENZIE 1 R 9.1 84.21 UMKOMAAS "B" 4
MIKE KARON 1 R 4.8 60.53 DEEP BLUE 0
DOUGLAS McFERREN 1 R 3.0 56.10
KYLE SMITH 2 R 2.9 49.39
DOUGLAS McFERREN(JNR) 2 R 2.2 24.39
DEZLYN SMITHWICK 1 R 1.3 14.63

TOTAL 27 R 119.7 929.73

WARNADOONE HENDRIK VORSTER 7 R 28.6 234.30
RENIER BEKKER 6 R 13.7 138.57
VAUGHN CLENDENNER 2 R 6.6 93.16
LEON JOONE 1 R 11.4 91.43
CAMERON GIRAUDEAU 2 R 5.0 65.79
NEIL MORTON 1 R 5.0 64.44
KOOT SCHEEPERS 1 R 3.0 42.11
SEAN SAVILLE 1 R 2.2 34.21
LIAM ARFINGSHAL 2 R 3.4 33.33
IAN PRETORIUS 1 R 3.6 0.00

TOTAL 24 R 82.5 797.34

BENDERS "A" LOUIS TAYLOR 4 R 25.0 217.89
NEM SINGH 4 R 11.4 150.73
CORRIE GROENEWALD 5 R 23.1 134.58
GUSTAV KALTENBRUN [Jnr] 2 R 9.9 107.27
AVLIK SINGH 1 R 6.1 71.05
MALCOLM CURRIE 2 R 4.6 48.78
MATTHEW FURNISS 5 R 46.9 13.16
LUKE McKENZIE 2 R 2.6 11.11
MARTIN POWER 2 R 6.6 0.00

TOTAL 27 R 136.2 754.57

ZONE No. of FISH

COMMON VENUE COMPETITION 2013
RESULTS OF COMPETITION No: 5 - FISHED 27 JULY 2013

SOUTH ZONE- AGGREGATE POSITIONS
ZONE RANK ZONE WEIGHT

POINTS LEAGUE POINTS AGGREGATE



REUNION TYRONE LEEMANS 5 R 15.3 184.41
KEVIN NAIDU 1 R 31.4 100.00
ROHAN HARILAL 3 R 4.6 61.15
KRISH NAIDOO 2 R 4.4 55.56
JACE GOVENDER 1 R 2.8 48.78
NERASH SINGH 2 R 3.1 42.54
SAGREN MOODLEY 1 R 3.0 42.22
SANJAY MOWBETH 1 R 2.8 40.00
THOMERSHEN (TOMMY)PILLAY 2 R 2.2 16.64

TOTAL 18 R 69.6 591.30

UMKOMAAS RAKESH BOODRAM 8 R 12.6 155.24
GUSTAV SCHMIDT 7 R 9.8 111.75
KISTEN GOVENDER 1 R 5.0 74.29
DAVID CHETTY 1 R 5.4 68.89
SADAAQAT SHA 4 R 4.4 65.71
VM NAICKER 2 R 6.0 51.11
PAUL PILLAY 2 R 2.8 40.00
ZARAK KHAN 1 R 1.2 11.43
DAVID CHETTY 2 R 3.2 0.00
WEIDON GOVENDER 1 R 1.8 0.00
NADHIR HURILAL 6 R 14.8 0.00

TOTAL 35 R 67.0 578.42

BENDERS  "B" KEAGAN MURGATROYD 3 R 10.4 100.76
AVLIK SINGH 3 R 10.2 88.89
LUKE McKENZIE 1 R 5.6 82.93
MATTHEW FURNISS 1 R 5.4 68.89
GUSTAV KALTENBRUN 2 R 5.0 64.44
CHARLES TANCREL 2 R 3.1 58.54
GREG BOOTH 2 R 4.2 29.27
STEFAN GERMANN 1 R 1.2 11.11
PAUL CURRIE 1 R 1.1 7.32
ROSS McKENZIE 1 R 0.8 2.44

TOTAL 17 R 47.0 514.59

VIKINGS DEAN NAIDOO 13 R 27.1 169.21
ZAHED MOOSA 15 R 25.6 105.71
ROLAND DEBIPERSAD 10 R 17.2 93.33
SIVA PILLAY 5 R 7.3 51.11
KILLER (KIREN)LALMAN 2 R 2.4 33.33
DINESH LALMAN 3 R 3.8 17.14
FAZIL SHEIK 1 R 1.4 0.00

TOTAL 49 R 84.8 469.83

McWILLAW MERVYN PILLAY 8 R 16.0 119.01
SIAN PILLAY 3 R 5.0 68.08
NASIN HASSAN 2 R 3.6 52.63
GRAYSON GOVENDER 2 R 4.5 44.74
SHALDON NAIDOO 1 R 2.6 39.02
SUNDRAN THEVADASAN 1 R 1.6 28.95
ARJOON SINGH 1 R 1.8 19.51
MEHMOOD GOOLAM MAHOMED 1 R 1.2 0.00

TOTAL 19 R 36.3 371.94

ISIPINGO PIERRE VILJOEN 7 R 15.0 166.36
POUL JENSEN 5 R 10.2 142.93
ALAN BOTHA 2 R 2.8 40.00

TOTAL 14 R 28.0 349.29

SHARKFIN AC  "B" RALF NAICKER 4 R 7.1 107.51
KEVIN MOODLEY 2 R 2.6 39.02
KEITH MUDARY 1 R 1.2 21.05
TONY RAJGOPAUL 1 R 1.1 15.79
STRINI NAIDOO 1 R 1.6 15.56

TOTAL 9 R 13.6 198.93



UMKOMAAS "B" DAVID CHETTY 1 R 4.2 62.86
NISALINGAM MOODLEY 1 R 3.6 54.29
NADHIR HURILAL 2 R 2.9 42.86

TOTAL 4 R 10.7 160.01

TRANSNET PRAVESAN NAIDOO 1 R 9.9 86.84
MICHAEL CURRY 3 R 4.1 21.95
ALAN RUSSELL 2 R 1.0 4.88
LEON PEACH 1 R 1.2 0.00

TOTAL 7 R 16.2 113.67

SEAPOINT FAIZ KHAN 5 R 5.2 77.14
BENGI DAVIDS 1 R 1.6 25.71

TOTAL 6 R 6.8 102.85

RESERVES
REUNION SAGREN MOODLEY 1 R 3.6 54.29
REUNION RAMLOO CHETTY 2 R 4.0 53.33
REUNION THOMERSHEN (TOMMY)PILLAY 1 R 0.9 2.63



# Angler_Code First Name Surname RankPts
1 L1MK86 KRIESEN MOODLEY 308.04 South
2 W2VH01 HENDRIK VORSTER 297.16 South
3 L1SG32 GREGORY SUTHERLAND 263.25 South
4 L1RC77 CHARLIE ROSEVEAR 255.27 South
5 R3LT09 TYRONE LEEMANS 238.70 South
6 L1LL82 LLOYD LAXTON 225.66 South
7 B1TL02 LOUIS TAYLOR 217.89 South
8 L1LR04 ROY LOGAN 217.62 South
9 M5PM11 MERVYN PILLAY 210.44 South

10 B1FM67 MATTHEW FURNISS 182.05 South
11 V2ND02 DEAN NAIDOO 169.21 South
12 I2VP41 PIERRE VILJOEN 166.36 South
13 B1GC10 CORRIE GROENEWALD 163.15 South
13 S6MZ40 ZAHED MOOSA 162.64 South
15 S6MK05 KEITH MUDARY 162.40 South
16 V2DR11 ROLAND DEBIPERSAD 161.90 South
17 B1SA57 AVLIK SINGH 159.94 South
18 L1AL76 LOUIS ALLISON 156.02 South
19 U4BR54 RAKESH BOODRAM 155.24 South
20 L1TR81 RAY THOMPSON 153.01 South
21 B1SN56 NEM SINGH 150.73 South
22 V2MZ12 ZAHED MOOSA 145.71 South
23 I2JP32 POUL JENSEN 142.93 South
24 W2BR31 RENIER BEKKER 141.43 South
25 L1SN57 NOEL SKINNER 140.68 South
26 U4HN59 NADHIR HURILAL 140.00 South
27 U4CD25 DAVID CHETTY 137.15 South
28 L1KM27 MIKE KARON 136.14 South
29 L1PA56 ALAN PRINSLOO 135.05 South
30 S6MK09 KEVIN MOODLEY 133.08 South
31 B1ML69 LUKE McKENZIE 131.18 South
32 S6NR10 RALDEN NAICKER 131.11 South
33 V2PS07 SIVA PILLAY 128.25 South
34 S6NR27 RALF NAICKER 121.80 South
34 U4NV17 VM NAICKER 113.97 South
36 U4SG56 GUSTAV SCHMIDT 111.75 South
36 S6DR39 ROLAND DEBIPERSAD 110.85 South
38 B1KG63 GUSTAV KALTENBRUN [Jnr] 107.27 South
39 L1NV26 VELOSHAN NAICKER 105.67 South
40 B1CM17 MALCOLM CURRIE 103.07 South

COMMON VENUE COMPETITION 2013
RESULTS OF COMPETITION No: 5 - FISHED 27 JULY 2013

SOUTH ZONE

SOUTH ZONE - AGGREGATE POSITIONS



No. of WEIGHT RANK
CLUB ANGLER  FISH  POINTS  POINTS

TUNA "A" LANCE GROBLER 15 17.8 100.00 GLENMORE 14 HIBISCUS 42.8
GARY SINCLAIR 3 5.6 68.75 HIBISCUS 13 TUNA "A" 31.6
KEAGAN LORENZO 2 4.2 59.38 TUNA "A" 12 IFAFA BEACH 28.2
BILLY LORENZO 2 4.0 56.25 IFAFA BEACH 11 GLENMORE 25.0
ANDREW SMITH 5 10.2 87.50 MARLIN  "B" 10 UVONGO 12.8

TOTAL 27 41.8 371.88 TUNA "B" 9 TUNA "B" 10.2
UVONGO 8 MARLIN  "A" 9.4

HIBISCUS GANAS NAIDOO 7 17.4 96.88 SHEPSTONE 7 SHEPSTONE 7.2
SATISH RAMDIN 7 12.4 93.75 SOUTHPORT 6 MARLIN  "B" 5.0
DEEPAK SEWPERSAD 5 7.8 75.00 MARLIN  "A" 5 SOUTHPORT 2.6
RANDUIR DEBIENARAYAN 3 3.8 53.12 WICKED 0.0
MOHAMMED DESAI 1 1.4 12.50

TOTAL 23 42.8 331.25
ZONE "ODD ROUNDS"

GLENMORE OCKERT SCHONKEN 4 9.0 81.25 KNOCK-OUT
GRAME BENNETT 3 6.8 71.88 HIBISCUS 23 Southport
RUDIE VAN NIEKERK 2 5.0 65.62 TUNA "A" 22 Marlin A Marlin A
ALAN BRUMMER 1 2.2 25.00 IFAFA BEACH 19 Ifafa
SONIA MAHARAJ 1 2.0 21.88 GLENMORE 11 Marlin A

TOTAL 11 25.0 265.63 UVONGO 5
TUNA "B" 5 Marlin B

IFAFA BEACH BRANDON KRAUSE 7 11.6 90.62 MARLIN  "A" 4 Tuna B Uvongo
JOHANNES BOTHA 6 9.6 84.38 SHEPSTONE 3 Uvongo Hibiscus
BARRY KRAUSE 2 2.6 37.50 MARLIN  "B" 3
LAWRENCE SCHRODER 2 2.4 31.25 SOUTHPORT 1
RICHARD FULLAGAR 1 1.0 6.25 WICKED 0 Tuna A
JOHN REID 1 1.0 6.25 Umzimkulu Tuna A

TOTAL 19 28.2 256.25 Wicked
Hibiscus

UVONGO NATHAN APPELRAJU 3 8.4 78.12
JOHAN GROVE 1 2.4 31.25 Hibiscus
ANDRE VORSTER 1 2.0 21.88 Glenmore Hibiscus

ZONE No. of FISH
AGGREGATE

ZONE RANK ZONE WEIGHT
POINTS LEAGUE POINTS AGGREGATE

COMMON VENUE COMPETITION 2013
RESULTS OF COMPETITION No: 5 - FISHED 27 JULY 2013

FAR ZONE

ANDRE VORSTER 1 2.0 21.88 Glenmore Hibiscus
TOTAL 5 12.8 131.25 Shepstone

MARLIN  "A" DEAN PRETORIUS 1 4.4 62.50
NICOLAAS SMIT 2 3.8 53.12
CHRISTINE NEL 1 1.2 9.38

TOTAL 4 9.4 125.00

SHEPSTONE DEVANATHANGOUNDEN 2 3.8 53.12
VIMAL ROOPNARAIN 1 3.4 43.75

TOTAL 3 7.2 96.87

MARLIN  "B" LIZE ARLOW 2 3.0 40.62
MICHAEL BEISSNER 1 2.0 21.88

TOTAL 3 5.0 62.50

SOUTHPORT DEON NAIDOO 1 2.6 37.50
TOTAL 1 2.6 37.50



# Angler_Code First Name Surname RankPts
1 T2GL13 LANCE GROBLER 100.00 Far South
2 H4NG11 GANAS NAIDOO 96.88 Far South
3 H4RS19 SATISH RAMDIN 93.75 Far South
4 I1KB12 BRANDON KRAUSE 90.62 Far South
5 T2SA56 ANDREW SMITH 87.50 Far South
6 I1BJ47 JOHANNES BOTHA 84.38 Far South
7 G3SO14 OCKERT SCHONKEN 81.25 Far South
8 U5AN49 NATHAN APPELRAJU 78.12 Far South
9 H4SD02 DEEPAK SEWPERSAD 75.00 Far South

10 G3BG40 GRAME BENNETT 71.88 Far South
11 T2SG16 GARY SINCLAIR 68.75 Far South
12 G3VR11 RUDIE VAN NIEKERK 65.62 Far South
13 M1PD01 DEAN PRETORIUS 62.50 Far South
14 T2LK29 KEAGAN LORENZO 59.38 Far South
15 T2LB03 BILLY LORENZO 56.25 Far South
16 H4DR09 RANDUIR DEBIENARAYAN 53.12 Far South
17 S3GD36 DEVANATHAN GOUNDEN 53.12 Far South
18 M1SN61 NICOLAAS SMIT 53.12 Far South
19 S3RV41 VIMAL ROOPNARAIN 43.75 Far South
20 M1AL63 LIZE ARLOW 40.62 Far South
21 I1KB11 BARRY KRAUSE 37.50 Far South
22 S4ND56 DEON NAIDOO 37.50 Far South
23 I1SL21 LAWRENCE SCHRODER 31.25 Far South
24 U5GD07 JOHAN GROVE 31.25 Far South
25 G3BA61 ALAN BRUMMER 25.00 Far South
26 U5VA63 ANDRE VORSTER 21.88 Far South
27 M1BM13 MICHAEL BEISSNER 21.88 Far South
28 G3MS65 SONIA MAHARAJ 21.88 Far South
29 H4DM51 MOHAMMED DESAI 12.50 Far South
30 M1NC70 CHRISTINE NEL 9.38 Far South
31 I1FR20 RICHARD FULLAGAR 6.25 Far South
32 I1RT19 JOHN REID 6.25 Far South

COMMON VENUE COMPETITION 2013
RESULTS OF COMPETITION No: 5 - FISHED 27 JULY 2013

SOUTH ZONE



No. of WEIGHT RANK
CLUB ANGLER  FISH  POINTS  POINTS

HIBISCUS GANAS NAIDOO 38 90.6 460.95 HIBISCUS 69 HIBISCUS 433.6
DEEPAK SEWPERSAD 36 75.6 453.55 GLENMORE 57 MARLIN  "A" 165.6
MOHAMMED MOOSA 17 50.6 330.1 TUNA "A" 52 TUNA "A" 164.3
RIYADH MOOLLA 17 52.1 315.5 SHEPSTONE 51 SHEPSTONE 156.8
SATISH RAMDIN 22 42.4 273.21 MARLIN  "A" 42 GLENMORE 154.4
DESMOND GOVENDER 21 45.8 241.43 UMZIMKULU 36 UMZIMKULU 112.7
CLINTON HESLOP 12 27.2 220.09 IFAFA BEACH 36 IFAFA BEACH 105.5
MOHAMED MOOLLA 12 28 202.35 UVONGO 33 WICKED 93.2
MOHAMMED DESAI 11 17.5 150.94 MARLIN  "B" 33 UVONGO 74.5
RANDUIR DEBIENARAYAN 3 3.8 53.12 WICKED 32 MARLIN  "B" 68.8

TOTAL 189 433.6 2701.24 SOUTHPORT 30 SOUTHPORT 57.8
TUNA "B" 26 TUNA "B" 48.0

SHEPSTONE VIMAL ROOPNARAIN 10 23.6 261.13 GLENMORE B 5 GLENMORE B 2.8
CLIVE NAIDOO 10 19 213.56
DEON PILLAY 11 20 210.36
RINESH GHINGAI 8 23.6 199.78
RAYLIN JOHN 14 36 165.45
DEVANATHANGOUNDEN 9 15 157.85 HIBISCUS 189
CHARLES MADARAVIRAN 8 17.6 151.43 GLENMORE 74
JOHNSON PILLAY 1 2 25 TUNA "A" 73

TOTAL 71 156.8 1384.56 SHEPSTONE 71
MARLIN  "A" 65

GLENMORE GRAME BENNETT 25 35.4 343.46 IFAFA BEACH 65
ALAN BRUMMER 13 38.3 256.03 UMZIMKULU 45
RUDIE VAN NIEKERK 12 18.4 204.2 WICKED 35
OCKERT SCHONKEN 10 22.7 195.53 UVONGO 32
GERRIT DU PLESSIS 5 17.6 148.3 MARLIN  "B" 32
BYRON BENNETT 4 12.2 107.88 SOUTHPORT 23
ILLANA BENNETT 2 5.4 75.57 TUNA "B" 22
SONIA MAHARAJ 1 2 21.88 GLENMORE B 2
PETE ANGERSON 1 1.4 18.03
SEAN BENNETT 1 1 10.2

TOTAL 74 154.4 1381.08

TUNA "A" LANCE GROBLER 32 74.2 423.39
DORIAN BENNETTS 9 19.6 202.14
GARY SINCLAIR 5 12.6 155.43
GERRY RAMBARAN 6 13.8 130.33
KURT KUHN 5 15.1 97.19
KEAGAN LORENZO 3 7.2 83.02
VINCENT VAN ASWEGEN 3 6.8 68.15
BILLY LORENZO 2 4 56.25
CAMPBELL SHAW 3 4 54.44
PIET VAN DER MERWE 3 3.8 46.88
ANDREW SMITH 2 3.2 36.48

TOTAL 73 164.3 1353.7

MARLIN  "A" DEAN PRETORIUS 15 52.6 365.74
NICOLAAS SMIT 19 42.1 279.51
CASSIE DE CLERQ 14 29.1 145.12
CRAIG JOLLIFFE 5 12.4 110.09
CHRISTINE NEL 2 7.6 78.23
JUAN VAN VUUREN 3 5.8 58.86
TERENCE NEL 2 5.6 46.03
CLIVE MARKS 1 3.2 36.73
RICKY PRINSLOO 2 4.6 36.36
NEIL ARLOW 1 1.2 18.37
ALWYN PRINSLOO 1 1.4 7.81

TOTAL 65 165.6 1182.85

UMZIMKULU SHAREEN EBRAHIM(JNR) 11 40.1 261.35
FAIZAL SHAIKH 9 16 183.07
ROSHAN BHLIGWANDEEN 8 25.4 179.11
PREVESH SOCKOLALL 8 16.4 176.04
CLYDE NEWCOMBE 4 7.4 80.3
WAHAB KHAN 4 6.2 40
SULAIMAN HOOSEN 1 1.2 11.48

TOTAL 45 112.7 931.35

ZONE No. of FISH
AGGREGATE
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FAR ZONE - AGGREGATE POSITIONS
ZONE RANK ZONE WEIGHT

POINTS LEAGUE POINTS AGGREGATE



IFAFA BEACH LAWRENCE SCHRODER 20 31.6 294.18
BRANDON KRAUSE 12 28.4 220.1
JOHN LINDSAY 12 14.6 141.34
JOHANNES BOTHA 10 15.8 131.74
BARRY KRAUSE 6 7.4 88.38
DAVE REID 1 3.1 25.45
LINDA ELS 1 1.6 10.94
RICHARD FULLAGAR 1 1 6.25
JOHN REID 1 1 6.25
JACQUES ELS 1 1 3.28

TOTAL 65 105.5 927.91

WICKED ZANE PUCKREE 12 39.2 264.28
WERNER GROBLER 4 15 145.09
PRASHAN RAMDHARIE 8 12.4 136.27
NICHOLAS MOONSAMY 3 6.8 88.34
DENO NAIR 3 8.6 78.69
SHAHEEN ALLEE 2 5.6 63.27
VIREN RAJU 2 3.2 36.73
TRISHEN RAMOUTHAR 1 2.4 29.69

TOTAL 35 93.2 842.36

UVONGO BRENDAN KOHLER 6 15.6 158.19
JOHAN GROVE 5 13 157.92
NATHAN APPELRAJU 5 12 124.43
PIETER NOETH 5 15.6 112.05
JORDAN THERON 5 8.6 108.32
ANDRE VORSTER 5 8.2 90.58
KEVIN COWAN 1 1.5 19.67

TOTAL 32 74.5 771.16

MARLIN  "B" LIZE ARLOW 3 11.3 96.98
CLIVE MARKS 9 14.6 85.45
JOSHUA PRETORIUS 4 8 79.59
CHRISTINE NEL 2 7.2 75
CRAIG JOLLIFFE 3 7.2 70.49
RICKY PRINSLOO 3 6.4 68.85
JUAN VAN VUUREN 2 4.8 57.14
JOHANN LINDEQUE 1 2.2 29.51
MICHAEL BEISSNER 2 3 25
TERENCE NEL 1 2 25
NEIL ARLOW 2 2.1 22.95

TOTAL 32 68.8 635.96

SOUTHPORT WARREN LAUBSCHER 8 17.8 173.43
DEON NAIDOO 5 11.6 130.17
ATTIE De WET 3 11 105.62
ALAN LAUBSCHER 3 10 104.5
ANTHONY FANNER 1 2.8 32.81
LAWRENCE SMITH 2 3 28.64
WILLIE LANDMAN 1 1.6 10.94

TOTAL 23 57.8 586.11

TUNA "B" KURT KUHN 4 11.2 90.16
ANDREW SMITH 5 10.2 87.5
GARY BOULANGER 4 9.2 81.97
CAMPBELL SHAW 2 4.4 60.94
BILLY LORENZO 2 4.2 57.81
KEAGAN LORENZO 2 4.2 57.81
SANJEEVAN MOODLEY 2 3.4 40.98
DARREN POOLE 1 1.2 11.48

TOTAL 22 48 488.65

GLENMORE B SONIA MAHARAJ 1 1.8 17.19
PETE ANGERSON 1 1 3.64

TOTAL 2 2.8 20.83

RESERVES
GLENMORE B SEAN BENNETT 3 3.8 45.9
HIBISCUS MOHAMMED DESAI 2 3 37.5
HIBISCUS USMAN MOOSA 1 1 10.2
SOUTHPORT PETER PEARCE 1 1.8 17.19
TUNA "A" DELROY INGGS 2 9.8 85.25
TUNA "A" SANJEEVAN MOODLEY 3 7.6 54.55
TUNA "A" MATTHEW HUNT 3 4.2 44.06
TUNA "A" PIET VAN DER MERWE 1 2.2 20



# Angler_Code First Name Surname RankPts
1 H4NG11 GANAS NAIDOO 460.95 Far South
2 H4SD02 DEEPAK SEWPERSAD 453.55 Far South
3 T2GL13 LANCE GROBLER 423.39 Far South
4 M1PD01 DEAN PRETORIUS 365.74 Far South
5 G3BG40 GRAME BENNETT 343.46 Far South
6 H4MM10 MOHAMMED MOOSA 330.1 Far South
7 H4MR45 RIYADH MOOLLA 315.5 Far South
8 I1SL21 LAWRENCE SCHRODER 294.18 Far South
9 M1SN61 NICOLAAS SMIT 279.51 Far South

10 H4RS19 SATISH RAMDIN 273.21 Far South
11 W4PZ01 ZANE PUCKREE 264.28 Far South
12 U6ES09 SHAREEN EBRAHIM(JNR) 261.35 Far South
12 S3RV41 VIMAL ROOPNARAIN 261.13 Far South
14 G3BA61 ALAN BRUMMER 256.03 Far South
15 H4GD15 DESMOND GOVENDER 241.43 Far South
16 I1KB12 BRANDON KRAUSE 220.1 Far South
17 H4HC30 CLINTON HESLOP 220.09 Far South
18 S3NC18 CLIVE NAIDOO 213.56 Far South
19 S3PD43 DEON PILLAY 210.36 Far South
20 G3VR11 RUDIE VAN NIEKERK 204.2 Far South
21 H4MM36 MOHAMED MOOLLA 202.35 Far South
22 T2BD02 DORIAN BENNETTS 202.14 Far South
23 S3GR44 RINESH GHINGAI 199.78 Far South
24 G3SO14 OCKERT SCHONKEN 195.53 Far South
25 H4DM51 MOHAMMED DESAI 188.44 Far South
26 T2KK31 KURT KUHN 187.35 Far South
27 U6SF29 FAIZAL SHAIKH 183.07 Far South
28 M1JC19 CRAIG JOLLIFFE 180.58 Far South
29 U6BR39 ROSHAN BHLIGWANDEEN 179.11 Far South
30 U6SP35 PREVESH SOCKOLALL 176.04 Far South
31 S4LW54 WARREN LAUBSCHER 173.43 Far South
32 S3JR23 RAYLIN JOHN 165.45 Far South
33 U5KB72 BRENDAN KOHLER 158.19 Far South
34 U5GD07 JOHAN GROVE 157.92 Far South
35 S3GD36 DEVANATHAN GOUNDEN 157.85 Far South
36 T2SG16 GARY SINCLAIR 155.43 Far South
37 M1NC70 CHRISTINE NEL 153.23 Far South
38 S3MC04 CHARLES MADARAVIRAN 151.43 Far South
38 G3DG68 GERRIT DU PLESSIS 148.3 Far South
40 M1DC35 CASSIE DE CLERQ 145.12 Far South

FAR SOUTH ZONE - AGGREGATE POSITIONS

COMMON VENUE COMPETITION 2013
RESULTS OF COMPETITION No: 5 - FISHED 27 JULY 2013

FAR SOUTH ZONE



2013 5
First Name Surname Club Specie Weight
MATTHEW FURNISS BENDERS Springer 10.0
ASHWIN SINGH GREAT  WHITE  SHORE A C Natal Stumpnose 4.0
NATHAN APPELRAJU UVONGO Bronzebream 3.2
RAVEEN SINGH H.L.H TITANS Natal Stumpnose 3.2
CHARLIE ROSEVEAR LEVIATHAN Kob 3.1

2013 5
First Name Surname Club Type Weight
CHARLES MONSON H.L.H TITANS Diamond 16.1
MATTHEW FURNISS BENDERS Blue Skate 12.0
CHAN SINGH GREAT  WHITE  SHORE Hammerhead 10.0
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Some of the Better Edibles Caught

Some of the Better Inedibles Caught



2013 5 2013 All 2013 All (Con't)
FishKey Qty Weight FishKey Qty Weight FishKey Qty Weight
Stonebream 77 62.5 Stonebream 637 566.70 Wrasse 3 1.60
Blacktail 51 34.7 Blacktail 143 94.50 Blacktip 2 5.70
Shad 37 19.5 Eel Catfish 109 122.60 Kob Square Tail 2 3.80
Lesser 16 20.4 Bronzebream 106 225.60 Concertina Fish 2 2.70
Bonefish 12 18.3 Shad 77 45.30 Hottentot(Copper Bream)2 1.90
Kob 10 13.8 Lesser 71 103.40 Galjoen 2 1.20
Cave Bass 9 8.8 Kob 69 92.50 Kob Snapper 2 1.00
Bronzebream 8 15.0 Banded Galjoen 38 28.60 Eagle Ray 1 16.50
Banded Galjoen 8 6.0 Milk Shark 37 47.40 Duckbill 1 15.70
Natal Stumpnose 6 11.6 Cave Bass 30 26.80 Pompano 1 15.70
Eel Catfish 4 5.9 Bonefish 28 47.90 Electric Ray 1 6.20
Zebra 4 4.4 Brown Skate 21 142.50 White Steenbras[Pig N Grunter]1 2.20
Cape Stumpnose 4 2.6 Natal Stumpnose 19 43.20 Blackfin Shark 1 2.10
Hammerhead 2 18.4 catface Rockcod 19 25.20 Tassle Fish 1 1.30
White Sea Catfish 2 3.4 Zebra 18 17.40 Moonfish 1 1.10
Diamond 1 16.1 Spinner Shark 15 41.80 Mirrorfish (Indian) 1 1.10
Blue Skate 1 12.0 White Sea Catfish 14 22.30 Parret 1 0.90
Springer 1 10.0 Hound Shark 11 83.10 Malabar Rockcod 1 0.80
Grey Shark 1 7.8 Flapnose Hound shark 11 35.80 Sole (Shallow water) 1 0.70
Brown Skate 1 6.1 Lemonfish 11 11.20 Seapike 1 0.50
Concertina Fish 1 1.5 Grey Shark 10 69.70
Big Eye Kingfish 1 1.4 Chubb 10 7.90
Largespot Pompano 1 0.9 Largespot Pompano 10 7.50
catface Rockcod 1 0.8 Spotted Grunter 8 7.70
Wrasse 1 0.6 Kingfish 7 16.10

Honeycomb 6 162.60
Hammerhead 6 25.70
Yellowbelly Rockcod 6 7.50
Bardman 6 6.00
Cape Stumpnose 6 4.40
Blue Skate 5 41.40
Blackspot Shark 5 11.90
Musselcracker White 4 13.60
Blacktip Kingfish 4 10.50
Diamond 3 35.30
Springer 3 18.40
Java Shark 3 10.70
Longfin Kingfish 3 4.10
Musselcracker Black 3 3.60
Big Eye Kingfish 3 3.30
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